Notice of Public Hearing on Tax Rate

The Rayford Road MUD will hold a public hearing on a proposed tax rate for the tax year 2023 on September 11, 2023 at 6:30 PM at 25003 Pitkin Road, Suite D600, Spring, TX 77386. Your individual taxes may increase at a greater or lesser rate, or even decrease, depending on the tax rate that is adopted and on the change in the taxable value of your property in relation to the change in taxable value of all other property. The change in the taxable value of your property in relation to the change in the taxable value of all other property determines the distribution of the tax burden among all property owners.

Visit Texas.gov/PropertyTaxes to find a link to your local property tax database on which you can easily access information regarding your property taxes, including information about proposed tax rates and scheduled public hearings of each entity that taxes your property.

Notice of Public Hearing on Tax Rate

Boil Water Notice Rescinded

Street(s) Affected Include: Nanton Drive

On Sunday, July 30, 2023, a Boil Water Notice was issued to customers affected by a main line break in Rayford Road MUD.

Our system received the lab results this morning, verifying that the water meets safe drinking water requirements. The water no longer requires boiling as of Monday, July 31, 2023.

Boil Water Notices Rescinded

Affected streets:

  • Antiqua Estates Lane
  • Cayman Estates Lane
  • Highland Estates Lane
  • Lismore Estates Lane
  • Mirmar Estates Lane

On Thursday, June 15, 2023, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) required our public water system Rayford Road MUD (PWS#1700334) to issue a Boil Water Notice to customers affected by a main waterline break.

Our system has taken the necessary corrective actions to restore adequate pressure, disinfectant levels, and/or bacteriological quality and has provided TCEQ with testing results that indicate that the water no longer requires boiling as of Monday, June 19, 2023.


Affected streets:

  • Imperial Walk Lane
  • Ivory Forest Lane
  • Marlan Woods Court
  • Rusty Bridge Court
  • Still Oaks Lane
  • Wood Tower Court

On Friday, June 16, 2023, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) required our public water system Rayford Road MUD (PWS#1700334) to issue a Boil Water Notice to customers affected by a main waterline break.

Our system has taken the necessary corrective actions to restore adequate pressure, disinfectant levels, and/or bacteriological quality and has provided TCEQ with testing results that indicate that the water no longer requires boiling as of Monday, June 19, 2023.

If you have any further questions please contact John Montgomery of our Regulatory Compliance Department at (281) 367-5511.

If a customer wishes to reach TCEQ, they may call 512-239-4691.

Public Notice to Boil Water – June 16, 2023

Affected streets:

  • Imperial Walk Lane
  • Ivory Forest Lane
  • Marlan Woods Court
  • Rusty Bridge Court
  • Still Oaks Lane
  • Wood Tower Court

Due to main water line break, on Friday, June 16, 2023, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) has required our water system, Rayford Road MUD (PWS# TX1700334), to notify customers of the need to boil their water prior to consumption.

To ensure destruction of all harmful bacteria and other microbes, water for drinking, cooking, and making ice should be boiled and cooled prior to use. The water should be brought to a vigorous, rolling boil and then boiled for two minutes. In lieu of boiling, you may purchase bottled water or obtain water from some other suitable source.

When it is no longer necessary to boil the water, the water system officials will notify you that the water is safe for consumption. Instructions to discontinue boiling will be issued in the same manner as this notice.

If you have questions concerning this matter, you may contact John Montgomery at (281) 367-5511.

Public Notice to Boil Water – June 15, 2023

Affected streets:

  • Antiqua Estates Lane
  • Cayman Estates Lane
  • Highland Estates Lane
  • Lismore Estates Lane
  • Mirmar Estates Lane

Due to main waterline break, on Thursday, June 15, 2023, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) has required our water system, Rayford Road MUD (PWS# TX1700334), to notify customers of the need to boil their water prior to consumption.

To ensure destruction of all harmful bacteria and other microbes, water for drinking, cooking, and making ice should be boiled and cooled prior to use. The water should be brought to a vigorous, rolling boil and then boiled for two minutes. In lieu of boiling, you may purchase bottled water or obtain water from some other suitable source.

When it is no longer necessary to boil the water, the water system officials will notify you that the water is safe for consumption. Instructions to discontinue boiling will be issued in the same manner as this notice.

If you have questions concerning this matter, you may contact John Montgomery at (281) 367-5511.